
   
 

ZZR1100 HUGGER    Part # 073780 

 
Fitting kit: 

3 x M6 x 20mm button allen bolt CBOL02165 

1 x M6 x 12mm button allen bolt CBOL0123 

4 x M6 nylon washer   CWAS0230 

3 x M6 steel washer   CWAS0201 

 

Fitting instructions: 

 

Remove the original chain guard. 

Remove the bolt which retains the plastic hose guide on the right side of the swing arm. 

 

Do not fully secure the hugger in the first instance. 

 

Position the hugger over the rear wheel. 

 

Chain side: fasten the hugger using the M6 x 20mm bolts with steel and nylon washers. 

  

Brake side: pass the remaining bolt with steel washer through the plastic hose guide, the 

hugger and nylon washer (washer between hugger and the swing arm) and secure in the 

original mounting hole. 

 

Check hugger alignment over the tyre and secure all fasteners. 

 

Please note: check hugger alignment and fasteners periodically. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


